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From: Kundargi, Kenneth@Wildlife <Kenneth.Kundargi@wildlife.ca.gov>


Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2018 10:55 AM


To: Davis, Luke; Pinero, Janice@usbr.gov; Nelson, Ben@usbr.gov; Wilcox, Carl@Wildlife;


Carolyn Bragg; Wilkinson, Chris@DWR; David Mooney; Kuenster, Gail@DWR; Spanglet,


Harry@DWR; Ford, John@DWR; Justin Ly; Sun, Katherine@fws.gov; Kaylee Allen;


Squires, Kim@fws.gov; Banonis, Michelle@DWR; Chao, You Chen@DWR; Jacobs,


Brooke@Wildlife; Jana Affonso; Garwin.Yip@noaa.gov; Harrison, Katrina; Messer,


Cindy@DWR


Subject: RE: ROC on LTO Core Agency Team, draft meeting notes 1/9


Attachments: Endangered winter-run Chinook salmon rely on diverse rearing habitats in a highly


altered landscape Phillis_et_al_2017_Biological_Conservation.pdf


Hi Luke,


I would like to add a couple things to the task list.


1. Bender 2012 – USBR send


2. Electronic copy of the ‘ideas’ spreadsheet – USBR send


Attached is a paper on winter-run Chinook non-natal tributary rearing which was an ask for a previous task list on


providing data or studies on occurrences of listed species in other tributaries.


Thanks,


Kenneth N. Kundargi


Senior Environmental Scientist – Supervisor


Water Operations Unit


Water Branch - Ecosystem Conservation Division


California Department of Fish and Wildlife


830 S Street


Sacramento, CA 95811


(916) 445-1291


From: Davis, Luke [mailto:ldavis@usbr.gov]


Sent: Thursday, January 11, 2018 9:00 AM


To: Pinero, Janice@usbr.gov <jpinero@usbr.gov>; Nelson, Ben@usbr.gov <bcnelson@usbr.gov>; Wilcox, Carl@Wildlife


<Carl.Wilcox@wildlife.ca.gov>; Carolyn Bragg <cbragg@usbr.gov>; Wilkinson, Chris@DWR


<Christopher.Wilkinson@water.ca.gov>; David Mooney <dmmooney@usbr.gov>; Kuenster, Gail@DWR


<Gail.Kuenster@water.ca.gov>; Spanglet, Harry@DWR <Harry.Spanglet@water.ca.gov>; Ford, John@DWR


<John.Ford2@water.ca.gov>; Justin Ly <justin.ly@noaa.gov>; Sun, Katherine@fws.gov <katherine_sun@fws.gov>;


Kaylee Allen <kaylee_allen@fws.gov>; Squires, Kim@fws.gov <kim_squires@fws.gov>; Banonis, Michelle@DWR


<Michelle.Banonis@water.ca.gov>; Chao, You Chen@DWR <Youchen.Chao@water.ca.gov>; Jacobs, Brooke@Wildlife


<Brooke.Jacobs@wildlife.ca.gov>; Kundargi, Kenneth@Wildlife <Kenneth.Kundargi@wildlife.ca.gov>; Jana Affonso


<jana_affonso@fws.gov>; Garwin.Yip@noaa.gov; Harrison, Katrina <kharrison@usbr.gov>; Messer, Cindy@DWR
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<Cindy.Messer@water.ca.gov>


Subject: ROC on LTO Core Agency Team, draft meeting notes 1/9


Good morning,


Attached should be the draft ROC LTO Core Agency team meeting notes from January 9th. Feel free to review


and provide comments or edits.


Thanks,


Luke


--

Luke Davis


Natural Resources Specialist

Bay-Delta Office


Bureau of Reclamation


801 I Street Suite 140


Sacramento, CA 95814-2536


Office: 916-414-2429


ldavis@usbr.gov



